CD-C421H, CD-C411H
CIRCUITOS  INTEGRADOS
IC1 VHILA9241M/-1 J AS Servo Amp.,LA9241M
IC2 VHILC78622K-1 J AY Servo/Signal Control,LC78622K
IC5 VHIM56748FP-1 J AR Focus/Tracking/Spin/Slide
Driver,M56748FP
IC91 VHITA7291S/-1 J AH Loading Motor Driver, TA7291S
IC302 VHILC72131/-1 J AP PLL (Tuner) LC72131

ZDT21 VHEMTZJ5R1B-1 J AC Zener,5.1V,MTZJ5.1B
ZDT351 VHEMTZJ5R1B-1 J AC Zener,5.1V,MTZJ5.1B
FILTROS
CF301,302 RFILF0072AFZZ J AG FM IF
CF351 RFILF0003AWZZ J AK FM IF
CF352 RFILA0009AWZZ J AE AM IF
TRANSFORMADORES
PT901 RTRNP0218AWZZ J BF Power [CD-C421H]
PT901 RTRNP0220AWZZ J Power [CD-C411H]
T302 RCILA1064AFZZ J AD AM Antenna
T306 RCILB1074AFZZ J AC OSC,AM
T351 RCILI0011AWZZ J AD AM IF
BOBINAS
L1 VP-CH270K0000 J AB 2.7 µH,Choke
L341 RBLN-0001AWZZ J AD Balun
L342 VP-DH2R2K0000 J AB 2.2 mmH,Peaking
L351,352 VP-DH101K0000 J AB 100 µH,Choke
L353 VP-DH102K0000 J AB 1 mH,Choke
L354 RFILL0001AWZZ J AE Low Pass Filter
L501 VP-DH331K0000 J AB 330 µH
L601 VP-CH101K0000 J AB 100 µH,Choke
L701 VP-DH101K0000 J AB 100 µH,Choke
L702 VP-XHR82K0000 J AC 0.82 µH
L901 RCILZ0008AWZZ J AH Core
L942 VP-DH1R5K0000 J AC 1.5 µH
L961,962 RCILZ0137AFZZ J AA 0.29 µH
L963 VP-DH2R2K0000 J AB 2.2 mmH,Peaking
LT21,22 VP-XH2R2K0000 J AB 2.2 µH,Choke
POTENCIOMETRO
VR351 RVR-M0026AWZZ J AC 10 kohm (B),Semi-VR [FM Mute Level]
CRISTALES
X351 92LCRSTL1425A J AF Crystal,456 kHz
X352 RCRSP0002AWZZ J AH Crystal,4.5 MHz
XL1 92LCRSTL1746AT J AH Crystal,16.93 MHz
XL601 92LCRSTL-1595A J AE Crystal,4.19 MHz
XL701 RCRSP0003AWZZ J AH Crystal,4.19 MHz
XT21 RCRSB0030AWZZ J AH Crystal,4.332 MHz
CONDENSADORES
C1 VCTYMN1CY103N J   AA  0.01 µF,16V
  C2 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C3 VCEAZA1HW104M J   AB  0.1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C4 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C5,6 VCTYPA1CX333K J   AA  0.033 µF,16V
  C7 VCEAZA1HW104M J   AB  0.1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C8 VCTYPA1CX683K J   AA  0.068 µF,16V
  C9 VCTYPA1CX473K J   AA  0.047 µF,16V
  C10 VCKYMN1HB181K J   AA  180 pF,50V
  C11 VCTYPA1CX104K J   AB  0.1 µF,16V
  C12 VCKYMN1HB331K J   AA  330 pF,50V
  C13 VCTYPA1CX104K J   AB  0.1 µF,16V
  C14 VCTYMN1CY103K J   AA  0.01 µF,16V
  C15 VCTYMN1CX472K J   AA  0.0047 µF,16V
  C16 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C17 VCEAZA1HW474M J   AB  0.47 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C18 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C19 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C20 VCTYMN1CX332K J   AA  0.0033 µF,16V
  C21 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C22 VCTYMN1CY103N J   AA  0.01 µF,16V
  C24 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C25 VCTYMN1CY103N J   AA  0.01 µF,16V
  C30 VCCSMN1HL2R2C J   AB  2.2 pF,50V
  C31 VCTYMN1CX272K J   AA  0.0027 µF,16V
  C32 VCCSMN1HL270J J   AA  27 pF,50V
  C33 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C34 VCTYPA1CX333K J   AA  0.033 µF,16V
  C35 VCEAZA1HW104M J   AB  0.1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C37 VCEAZA0JW227M J   AC  220 µF,6.3V,Electrolytic
  C38 VCTYMN1CY103K J   AA  0.01 µF,16V
  C39 VCEAZA1HW474M J   AB  0.47 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C40 VCEAZA1HW334M J   AB  0.33 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C41,42 VCTYPA1CX473K J   AA  0.047 µF,16V
  C43,44 VCEAZA1AW107M J   AB  100 µF,10V,Electrolytic
  C45 VCEAZA1EW475M J   AC  4.7 µF,25V,Electrolytic
  C50 VCTYPA1CX104K J   AB  0.1 µF,16V
  C51 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C52 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C53 VCKYMN1HB221K J   AA  220 pF,50V
  C54~57 VCKYMN1HB101K J   AA  100 pF,50V
  C59 VCKZPA1HF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,50V
  C67,68 VCEAZA1CW106M J   AC  10 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C69,70 VCKYMN1HB221K J   AA  220 pF,50V
  C91 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C92 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C93,94 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C96 VCKYBT1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C301 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C321 VCEAZA1CW107M J   AC  100 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C323 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C330 VCCUMN1HJ100J J   AA  10 pF (UJ),50V
  C331 VCKYPA1HF473Z J   AB  0.047 µF,50V
  C332 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C334 VCCUMN1HJ180J J   AA  18 pF (UJ),50V
  C335 VCCCMN1HH180J J   AA  18 pF (CH),50V
  C336 VCKYMN1HB471K J   AA  470 pF,50V
  C337 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C338 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C341,342 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C343 VCCSMN1HL330J J   AA  33 pF,50V
  C345~347 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C350,351 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C352 VCEAZA1CW106M J   AC  10 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C353,354 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C355 VCCSMN1HL220J J   AA  22 pF,50V
  C356 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C357 VCEAZA1HW225M J   AB  2.2 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C358 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C361 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C362 VCEAZA1HW335M J   AB  3.3 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C363 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C364 VCEAZA1CW106M J   AC  10 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C365 VCTYPA1CX223K J   AA  0.022 µF,16V
  C366 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C367,368 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C369 VCCSBT1HL270J J   AA  27 pF,50V
  C370~372 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C373,374 VCTYPA1CX333K J   AA  0.033 µF,16V
  C375 VCEAZA1HW335M J   AB  3.3 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C380 VCEAZA1CW106M J   AC  10 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C381 VCCCMN1HH120J J   AA  12 pF (CH),50V
  C382 VCCCMN1HH150J J   AA  15 pF (CH),50V
  C384 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C385 VCTYMN1CY103K J   AA  0.01 µF,16V
  C386 VCKYMN1HB331K J   AA  330 pF,50V
  C387 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C391 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C392 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C393 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C394 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C395 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C396 VCEAZA1AW107M J   AB  100 µF,10V,Electrolytic
  C397 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C398 VCEAZA1AW107M J   AB  100 µF,10V,Electrolytic
  C399 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C401~408 VCQYKA1HM473K J   AB  0.047 µF,50V,Mylar
  C411,412 VCKYMN1HB391K J   AA  390 pF,50V
  C415,416 VCEAZA1CW226M J   AC  22 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C417,418 VCKYMN1HB101K J   AA  100 pF,50V
  C421,422 VCEAZA1HW334M J   AB  0.33 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C423,424 VCQYKA1HM563K J   AB  0.056 µF,50V,Mylar
  C425~428 VCFYHA1HA184J J   AC  0.18 µF,50V,Thin
Film
  C429,430 VCTYPA1CX333K J   AA  0.033 µF,16V
  C431,432 VCQYKA1HM392K J   AA  0.0039 µF,50V,Mylar
  C441,442 VCTYMN1CX272K J   AA  0.0027 µF,16V
  C443,444 VCKYMN1HB101K J   AA  100 pF,50V
  C445,446 VCEAZA1CW106M J   AC  10 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C447~449 VCEAZA1CW226M J   AC  22 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C450 VCEAZA1CW107M J   AC  100 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C451,452 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C453 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C454,455 VCEAZA1HW225M J   AB  2.2 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C456,457 VCKYMN1HB221K J   AA  220 pF,50V
  C458 VCKYPA1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C501,502 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C503,504 VCKYMN1HB331K J   AA  330 pF,50V
  C511,512 VCKYMN1HB181K J   AA  180 pF,50V
  C513,514 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C519,520 VCKYMN1HB331K J   AA  330 pF,50V
  C531,532 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C533,534 VCTYMN0JY183M J   AA  0.018 µF,6.3V
  C535,536 VCKYMN1HB561K J   AA  560 pF,50V
  C537,538 VCTYMN0JY153M J   AA  0.015 µF,6.3V
  C539,540 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C543 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C544 VCEAZA1EW335M J   AB  3.3 µF,25V,Electrolytic
  C553,554 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C555,556 VCEAZA1CW226M J   AC  22 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C557,558 VCTYPA1CX683K J   AA  0.068 µF,16V
  C559,560 VCTYMN1CX332K J   AA  0.0033 µF,16V
  C561,562 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C563 VCTYPA1CX823K J   AB  0.082 µF,16V
  C564 VCEAZA1CW226M J   AC  22 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C565 VCEAZA1AW227M J   AC  220 µF,10V,Electrolytic
  C566 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C570 VCQYKA1HM392K J   AA  0.0039 µF,50V,Mylar
  C571 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C572 VCQYKA1HM273K J   AB  0.027 µF,50V,Mylar
  C581 VCKZPA1HF473Z J   AA  0.047 µF,50V
  C582 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C583 VCEAZA1CW107M J   AC  100 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C585,586 VCTYPA1CX222K J   AA  0.0022 µF,16V
  C601 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C602~606 VCKYBT1HB151K J   AA  150 pF,50V
  C607 VCEAZA1AW227M J   AC  220 µF,10V,Electrolytic
  C608 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C609 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C701 VCEAZA0JW227M J   AC  220 µF,6.3V,Electrolytic
  C702 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C703~708 VCKYMN1HB101K J   AA  100 pF,50V
  C709 VCCCMN1HH150J J   AA  15 pF (CH),50V
  C710 VCCCMN1HH180J J   AA  18 pF (CH),50V
  C711 VCEAZA1HW335M J   AB  3.3 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C712 VCKZPA1HF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,50V
  C713,714 VCTYMN1CY103N J   AA  0.01 µF,16V
  C715 VCEAZA0JW227M J   AC  220 µF,6.3V,Electrolytic
  C716 VCEAZA0JW107M J   AC  100 µF,6.3V,Electrolytic
  C717 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C718,719 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C720 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C901 VCEAZA1VW107M J   AC  100 µF,35V,Electrolytic
  C902~904 VCEAZA1HW476M J   AB  47 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C905,906 VCEAZA1HW107M J   AC  100 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C907,908 VCFYHA1HA224J J   AC  0.22 µF,50V,
  C909,910 VCQYKA1HM473K J   AB  0.047 µF,50V,Mylar
  C921,922 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  C923,924 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V CD-C421H]
  C923,924 VCTYMN1CX122K J   AA  0.0012 µF,16V CD-C411H]
  C925,926 VCKYPU1HB332K J   AA  0.0033 µF,50V CD-C421H Only
  C941 VCKZPA1HF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,50V
  C942,943 VCEAZA1CW476M J   AB  47 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  C944 VCQYKA1HM104K J   AB  0.1 µF,50V,Mylar
  C945 VCQYKA1HM223K J   AB  0.022 µF,50V,Mylar
  C946,947 VCQYKA1HM104K J   AB  0.1 µF,50V,Mylar
  C948 VCEAZW1EW338M J  3300 µF,25V,Electrolytic
  C949 VCEAZW1HW228M J   AH  2200 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C961,962 VCTYMN1CX152K J  AA  0.0015 µF,16V
  C963,964 VCEAZA1HW105M J   AB  1 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C965 VCEAZA1HW107M J   AC  100 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C966 VCEAZA1HW476M J   AB  47 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C967 VCEAZA1HW107M J   AC  100 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C968 VCKYBT1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C969,970 VCEAZA1HW476M J   AB  47 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C972 VCKYMN1HB102K J   AA  0.001 µF,50V
  C973 VCEAZA1HW107M J   AC  100 µF,50V,Electrolytic
  C974 VCKZPA1HF223Z J   AA 0.022 µF,50V
  C975,976 VCEAZV1EW108M J   AE  1000 µF,25V,Electrolytic
  C977~980 VCQYKA1HM104K J   AB   0.1 µF,50V,Mylar
  C983 VCQYKA1HM473Z J   0.047 µF,50V,Mylar
  C984 VCQYKA1HM223Z J   0.022 µF,50V Mylar
                                                                                          [CD-C421H Only]
  C985 VCQYKA1HM473Z J   0.047 µF,50V,Mylar
  C986,987 VCQYKA1HM223Z J   0.022 µF,50V Mylar
                                                                                          [CD-C421H Only]
  C988 VCQYKA1HM473Z J   0.047 µF,50V,Mylar
  C989 VCQYKA1HM223Z J   0.022 µF,50V Mylar
                                                                                          [CD-C421H Only]
  C990 VCQYKA1HM473Z J   0.047 µF,50V Mylar
  C991 VCE9AA1HF106M J   AB  10 µF,50V,Electrolytic (N.P.)
                                                                                         [CD-C421H Only]
  C997 VCKYBT1HB121K J   AA  120 pF,50V [CD-C421H]
  C997 VCKYBT1HB471K J   AA  470 pF,50V [CD-C411H]
  CT21 VCEAZA1AW476M J  47 µF,10V,Electrolytic
  CT22 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  CT23 VCEAZA1CW106M J   AC  10 µF,16V,Electrolytic
  CT24 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  CT25 VCKYMN1HB561K J   AA  560 pF,50V
  CT26,27 VCCCPA1HH220J J   AA  22 pF (CH),50V
  CT28 VCEAZA1AW476M J  47 µF,10V,Electrolytic
  CT29 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  CT36 VCKYPA1HF223Z J   AB  0.022 µF,50V
  CT37 VCTYMN1EF223Z J   AA  0.022 µF,25V
  CT43 VCEAZA1CW106M J   AC  10 µF,16V,Electrolytic
RESISTENCIAS
VRD-MN2BD000C J   AA  0ohm,Jumper,
Dia 1.4x3.5mm, Ivory
  R1 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R2 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R3 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R4 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R5 VRD-MN2BD682J J   AA  6.8 kohms,1/8W
  R6 VRD-MN2BD101J J   AA  100 ohm,1/8W
  R7 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R8 VRD-MN2BD123J J   AA  12 kohms,1/8W
  R9 VRD-MN2BD273J J   AA  27 kohms,1/8W
  R10 VRD-MN2BD823J J   AA  82 kohms,1/8W
  R11 VRD-MN2BD332J J   AA  3.3 kohms,1/8W
  R12 VRD-MN2BD153J J   AA  15 kohms,1/8W
  R13 VRD-MN2BD333J J   AA  33 kohms,1/8W
  R14 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R15 VRD-MN2BD473J J   AA  47 kohms,1/8W
  R16 VRD-MN2BD152J J   AA  1.5 kohms,1/8W
  R17 VRD-MN2BD823J J   AA  82 kohms,1/8W
  R18 VRD-ST2CD335J J   AA  3.3 Mohms,1/6W
  R19 VRD-MN2BD393J J   AA  39 kohms,1/8W
  R20 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R21 VRD-MN2BD563J J   AA   56 kohms,1/8W
  R22 VRD-MN2BD682J J   AA   6.8 kohms,1/8W
  R23 VRD-MN2BD122J J   AA  1.2 kohms,1/8W
  R24 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R25 VRD-MN2BD122J J   AA  1.2 kohms,1/8W
  R26,27 VRD-ST2CD224J J   AA  220 kohms,1/6W
  R28 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R29 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R30 VRD-MN2BD153J J   AA  15 kohms,1/8W
  R31 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R32 VRD-MN2BD563J J   AA  56 kohms,1/8W
  R33 VRD-MN2BD562J J   AA  5.6 kohms,1/8W
  R34 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R35 VRD-MN2BD471J J   AA  470 ohms,1/8W
  R36,37 VRD-MN2BD473J J   AA  47 kohms,1/8W
  R38 VRD-MN2BD333J J   AA  33 kohms,1/8W
  R39 VRD-ST2CD223J J   AA  22 kohms,1/6W
  R40 VRD-MN2BD223J J   AA  22 kohms,1/8W
  R41 VRD-MN2BD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/8W
  R42 VRD-MN2BD561J J   AA  560 ohms,1/8W
  R43 VRD-MN2BD120J J   AA  12 ohms,1/8W
  R45~47 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R54 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R56 VRD-MN2BD122J J   AA  1.2 kohms,1/8W
  R57 VRD-MN2BD273J J   AA  27 kohms,1/8W
  R58 VRD-MN2BD681J J   AA  680 ohms,1/8W
  R60 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R61 VRD-MN2BD153J J   AA  15 kohms,1/8W
  R70~72 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R73,74 VRD-MN2BD272J J   AA  2.7 kohms,1/8W
  R75,76 VRD-MN2BD271J J   AA  270 ohms,1/8W
  R77~79 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R82 VRD-MN2BD101J J   AA  100 ohm,1/8W
  R86~88 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R95 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R96 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R97 VRD-MN2BD562J J   AA  5.6 kohms,1/8W
  R98 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R99 VRD-ST2EE560J J   AA  56 ohms,1/4W
  R301 VRD-MN2BD331J J   AA  330 ohms,1/8W
  R319 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R323 VRD-MN2BD683J J   AA  68 kohms,1/8W
  R324 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R336 VRD-ST2CD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/6W
  R344 VRD-MN2BD471J J   AA  470 ohms,1/8W
  R345 VRD-MN2BD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/8W
  R346 VRD-MN2BD331J J  AA  330 ohms,1/8W
  R347 VRD-MN2BD682J J   AA  6.8 kohms,1/8W
  R348 VRD-MN2BD681J J   AA  680 ohms,1/8W
  R349 VRD-ST2CD330J J   AA  33 ohms,1/6W
  R350 VRD-ST2CD272J J   AA  2.7 kohms,1/6W
  R351 VRD-MN2BD562J J   AA  5.6 kohms,1/8W
  R352 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R353 VRD-MN2BD271J J   AA  270 ohms,1/8W
  R354 VRD-ST2CD392J J   AA  3.9 kohms,1/6W
  R355 VRD-MN2BD332J J   AA  3.3 kohms,1/8W
  R356 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R357 VRD-ST2CD474J J   AA  470 kohms,1/6W
  R358 VRD-MN2BD822J J   AA  8.2 kohms,1/8W
  R359 VRD-MN2BD182J J   AA  1.8 kohms,1/8W
  R360 VRD-MN2BD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/8W
  R361,362 VRD-MN2BD122J J   AA  1.2 kohms,1/8W
  R363,364 VRD-MN2BD152J J   AA  1.5 kohms,1/8W
  R365,366 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R367 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R368 VRD-ST2CD333J J   AA  33 kohms,1/6W
  R369 VRD-MN2BD820J J   AA  82 ohms,1/8W
  R370~374 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R376 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R377 VRD-ST2CD473J J   AA  47 kohms,1/6W
  R378 VRD-MN2BD823J J   AA  82 kohms,1/8W
  R379 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R380 VRD-MN2BD152J J   AA  1.5 kohms,1/8W
  R381 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R382 VRD-ST2EE151J J   AA  150 ohms,1/4W
  R383~385 VRD-MN2BD562J J   AA  5.6 kohms,1/8W
  R387 VRD-MN2BD223J J   AA  22 kohms,1/8W
  R391,392 VRD-ST2EE391J J   AA  390 ohms,1/4W
  R393 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R395 VRD-ST2CD473J J   AA  47 kohms,1/6W
  R401~408 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R411 VRD-ST2CD393J J   AA  39 kohms,1/6W
  R412 VRD-MN2BD393J J   AA  39 kohms,1/8W
  R413,414 VRD-MN2BD152J J   AA  15 kohms,1/8W
  R415,416 VRD-MN2BD332J J   AA  3.3 kohms,1/8W
  R417,418 VRD-MN2BD153J J   AA  15 kohms,1/8W
  R420,421 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R425~427 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R431,432 VRD-ST2CD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/6W
  R501,502 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R510 VRD-ST2CD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/6W
  R511,512 VRD-MN2BD332J J   AA  3.3 kohms,1/8W
  R513,514 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R515~518 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R519 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R520 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R531,532 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R533,534 VRD-MN2BD392J J   AA  3.9 kohms,1/8W
  R535,536 VRD-ST2CD560J J   AA  56 ohms,1/6W
  R537,538 VRD-MN2BD562J J   AA  5.6 kohms,1/8W
  R539,540 VRD-MN2BD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/8W
  R41 VRD-MN2BD22 J   AA  22 kohms,1/8W
  R542 VRD-MN2BD683J J   AA  68 kohms,1/8W
  R551,552 VRD-MN2BD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/8W
  R553,554 VRD-MN2BD682J J   AA  6.8 kohms,1/8W
  R555,556 VRD-MN2BD561J J   AA  560 ohms,1/8W
  R557,558 VRD-MN2BD560J J   AA  56 ohms,1/8W
  R559~561 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R562 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R563 VRD-ST2EE471J J   AA  470 ohms,1/4W
  R565 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R566,567 VRD-MN2BD472J J   AA  4.7 kohms,1/8W
  R568 VRD-RT2HD151J J   AA  150 ohms,1/2W
  R569 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R570 VRD-MN2BD473J J   AA  47 kohms,1/8W
  R571 VRD-MN2BD120J J   AA  12 ohms,1/8W
  R575,576 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R577 VRD-ST2CD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/6W
  R578 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R581~584 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R585 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R601 VRD-ST2CD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/6W
  R602 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R603 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R604 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R605~620 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R621,622 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R623 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R624 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R625 VRD-ST2CD123J J   AA  12 kohms,1/6W
  R626 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R627 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R628 VRD-ST2CD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/6W
  R629 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W

  R702 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R703 VRD-MN2BD122J J   AA  1.2 kohms,1/8W
  R705 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R706 VRD-MN2BD182J J   AA  1.8 kohms,1/8W
  R707 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R708 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R709 VRD-MN2BD122J J   AA  1.2 kohms,1/8W
  R710 VRD-MN2BD182J J   AA  1.8 kohms,1/8W
  R711 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R712 VRD-MN2BD392J J   AA  3.9 kohms,1/8W
  R713 VRD-MN2BD562J J   AA  5.6 kohms,1/8W
  R714 VRD-MN2BD123J J   AA  12 kohms,1/8W
  R715 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R716~719 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R720~725 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R726 VRD-ST2CD101J J   AA  100 ohm,1/6W
  R727,728 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R729 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R730 VRD-MN2BD153J J   AA  15 kohms,1/8W
  R731 VRD-MN2BD123J J   AA  12 kohms,1/8W
  R732~737 VRD-ST2CD822J J   AA  8.2 kohms,1/6W
  R738 VRD-MN2BD333J J   AA  33 kohms,1/8W
  R739,740 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R741 VRD-MN2BD392J J   AA  3.9 kohms,1/8W
  R744 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R745 VRD-MN2BD392J J   AA  3.9 kohms,1/8W
  R746 VRD-ST2CD562J J   AA  5.6 kohms,1/6W
  R747 VRD-ST2CD123J J   AA  12 kohms,1/6W
  R748~750 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R751 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R752 VRD-ST2CD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/6W
  R754 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R756 VRD-ST2CD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/6W
  R759,760 VRD-MN2BD123J J   AA  12 kohms,1/8W
  R764 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R765 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R766 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R767 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R768,769 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R770 VRD-ST2CD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/6W
  R788 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R789 VRD-ST2EE120J J   AA  12 ohms,1/4W
  R790 VRD-MN2BD151J J   AA  150 ohms,1/8W
  R791 VRD-MN2BD101J J   AA  100 ohm,1/8W
  R792 VRD-MN2BD332J J   AA  3.3 kohms,1/8W
  R793 VRD-MN2BD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/8W
  R794 VRD-MN2BD330J J   AA  33 ohms,1/8W
  R795 VRD-MN2BD222J J   AA  2.2 kohms,1/8W
  R796 VRD-MN2BD820J J   AA  82 ohms,1/8W
  R797 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R798 VRD-MN2BD224J J   AA  220 kohms,1/8W
  R901 VRD-ST2EE221J J   AA  220 ohms,1/4W
  R902 VRD-ST2CD123J J   AA  12 kohms,1/6W
  R903 VRD-ST2EE221J J   AA  220 ohms,1/4W
  R904 VRD-ST2CD101J J   AA  100 ohm,1/6W
  R905 VRD-ST2CD332J J   AA  3.3 kohms,1/6W
  R906,907 VRD-ST2EE2R2J J   AA  2.2 ohms,1/4W
  R941 VRD-MN2BD103J J   AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R944 VRD-RT2HD1R0J J   AA  1 ohm,1/2W
  R961,962 VRD-MN2BD333J J   AA  33 kohms,1/8W
  R965,966 VRD-MN2BD102J J   AA  1 kohm,1/8W
  R967,968 VRD-MN2BD221J J   AA  220 ohms,1/8W
  R969 VRD-MN2BD103J J  AA  10 kohm,1/8W
  R971,972 VRD-ST2EE4R7J J   AA  4.7 ohms,1/4W
  R973 VRD-RT2HD271J J   AA  270 ohms,1/2W
  R975 VRD-RT2HD271J J   AA  270 ohms,1/2W
  R981,982 VRD-RT2HD331J J   AA  330 ohms,1/2W
  R983 VRD-ST2EE2R2J J   AA  2.2 ohms,1/4W [CD-C411H]
  R983 VRD-ST2EE3R3J J   AA  3.3 ohms,1/4W [CD-C421H]
  R984,985 VRD-ST2EE3R3J J   AA  3.3 ohms,1/4W [CD-C421H]
  R986 VRD-ST2EE2R2J J   AA  2.2 ohms,1/4W [CD-C411H]
  R986 VRD-ST2EE3R3J J   AA  3.3 ohms,1/4W [CD-C421H]
  RT21 VRD-ST2CD104J J   AA  100 kohm,1/6W